## Before the Board of Supervisors in and for the County of Monterey, State of California

## **Resolution No.:**

Adopt Resolution Proclaiming May 7 through May 13, 2023, as **Public Service Recognition Week** and Honor Employees Providing Public Service, with Special Recognition and Profound Appreciation for Employees Who Have and Continue to Serve as Disaster Service Workers.

**WHEREAS,** The week of May 7 through May 13, 2023, has been designated by The Partnership for Public Service **Public Service Recognition Week** to honor employees of the local, state, and federal government and members of the uniformed services; and

WHEREAS, Public Service Recognition Week provides an opportunity to recognize and promote the important contributions of the County of Monterey's diverse workforce and honor its employees who provide critical services to over 439,000 County residents; and

WHEREAS, Thousands of Monterey County employees have worked as Disaster Service Workers to respond to the recent Winter Storm and Atmospheric River Events to provide services that protect the overall health and safety of the public; and

WHEREAS, Public service is a noble calling involving a variety of challenging and rewarding professionals; and

WHEREAS, The ability of the County to be responsive and effective depends on outstanding performance of its dedicated workforce; and

WHEREAS, Employees further the County's mission daily through demonstrated expertise and innovative ideas while serving as examples and sharing institutional knowledge to train the next generation of public servants; and

**WHEREAS,** The week of May 7 through May 13, will mark the 38<sup>th</sup> anniversary of **Public Service Recognition Week.** 

NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, that the Monterey County Board of Supervisors, on behalf of the County and all residents thereof, hereby commends the County workforce for their unwavering, exemplary and outstanding contributions during both Public Service Recognition Week and throughout the year; salutes the County workforce for its unyielding dedication to and enthusiasm for public service; calls upon a new generation to consider a career in public service as an honorable profession; and, expresses gratitude to the County workforce who have and continue to generously serve.

PASSED AND ADOPTED this	day of	, 2023, by the following vote,
to wit:		
AYES:		
NOES:		
ABSENT:		

ervisors of the County of Monterey, State of g is a true copy of an original order of said Board of minutes thereof of Minute Book for the meeting
Valerie Ralph, Clerk of the Board of Supervisors County of Monterey, State of California.
By